134 C. Gümüşer, A. Şenol
Effect of fly ash and different lengths of polypropylene fibers content on
the soft soils
C. Gümüşer1, A. Şenol2,*
Received: February 2013, Revised: May 2013, Accepted: November 2013
Abstract
The total coal and lignite consumption of the thermic power plants in Turkey is approximately 55 million tons and nearly
15 million tons of fly ash is produced. The remarkable increase in the production of fly ash and its disposal in an

Fly
Ash
(%)
Fiber
(%)
MDUW
(kg/m3)
OWC
(%)
CBR
average
CBR
rate of
increase
SO SOIL 100 0 0 1320.00 35.80 0,47 1
SOFA10 SOIL+ FLY ASH 10 % 90 10 0 1281.35 38.63 6,16 13,11
SOFA15 SOIL+ FLY ASH 15 % 85 15 0 1238.05 40.85 13,47 28,65
SOFAFB1.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 0 % + FB 1.5 % 98,5 0 1,5 1265,97 34,45 2,7657 5,88
SOFAFB1 SOIL+ FLY ASH 0 % + FB 1 % 99 0 1 1288,1 35,3 3,2372 6,89
SOFAFB0.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 0 % + FB 0.5 % 99,5 0 0,5 1287,7 34,88 3,2947 7,01
SOFAMF1.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 0 % + MF 1.5 % 98,5 0 1,5 1271,4 34,8 1,978 4,21
SOFAMF1 SOIL+ FLY ASH 0 % + MF 1 % 99 0 1 1292,5 36,31 2,3172 4,93
SOFAMF0.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 0 % + MF 0.5 % 99,5 0 0,5 1286,29 35,79 2,2195 4,72
SOFA10FB1.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 10 % +FB 1.5 % 88,5 10 1,5 1248 37,55 15,116 32,16
SOFA10FB1 SOIL+ FLY ASH 10 % +FB 1 % 89 10 1 1268,81 38,09 18,078 38,46
SOFA10FB0.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 10 % +FB  0.5 89,5 10 0,5 1283,14 37,91 22,298 47,44
SOFA10MF1.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 10% +MF 1.5 % 88,5 10 1,5 1245,12 37,11 18,434 39,22
SOFA10MF1 SOIL+ FLY ASH 10 % +MF 1 % 89 10 1 1262,63 37,67 21,717 46,21
SOFA10MF0.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 10 % +MF 0.5 89,5 10 0,5 1272,42 37,83 23,925 50,91
SOFA15FB1.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 15% +FB 1.5 % 83,5 15 1,5 1243,29 37,62 27,651 58,83
SOFA15FB1 SOIL+ FLY ASH 15% +FB 1 % 84 15 1 1245,65 38,91 27,513 58,54
SOFA15FB0.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 15% +FB 0.5 % 84,5 15 0,5 1251,4 39,24 29,307 62,36
SOFA15MF1.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 15% +MF 1.5 % 83,5 15 1,5 1229,47 38,67 23,327 49,63
SOFA15MF1 SOIL+ FLY ASH 15% +MF 1 % 84 15 1 1248,15 39,36 27,933 59,43
SOFA15MF0.5 SOIL+ FLY ASH 15% +MF 0.5 % 84,5 15 0,5 1256,05 39,21 29,980 63,79
CBRrate of increase= CBRaverage / CBRunreinforced
FB:Fibrillated polypropylene fiber, MF: Multiflament polypropylene fiber
4. Test Results and Discussion
4.1. Compaction tests